

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STEPHEN SCOTT MEALS, JR., PETITIONER,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, RESPONDENT

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Derly Joel Uribe
Counsel of Record for Petitioner
Stephen Scott Meals, Jr.
Law Offices of Francisco J. Saldaña, Jr.
217 W. Village Blvd., Suite 3
Laredo, Texas 78041
Tel. (956) 726-1631
Fax (956) 726-4158
Texas State Bar No. 00794770

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
U.S. CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES.....	iii
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
LIST OF PARTIES.....	1
OPINION BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
BASIS OF FEDERAL JURISDICTION IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT.....	4
REASON FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	4
A. THE FIRST QUESTION PRESENTED RAISES AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF FEDERAL LAW NOT YET RESOLVED BY THE SUPREME COURT.....	4
B. THE FIFTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION AFFIRMING THE DISTRICT COURT'S DENIAL OF MR. MEALS'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS HAS SO FAR DEPARTED FROM THE ACCEPTED AND USUAL COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS, OR SANCTIONED SUCH A DEPARTURE BY A LOWER COURT, AS TO CALL FOR AN EXERCISE OF THE COURT'S SUPERVISORY POWER.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS- (Cont'd)

	<u>Page</u>
APPENDIX A— <i>United States v. Meals</i> , (5 th Cir. 2022) WL 118959.....	1a
APPENDIX B—Order Denying Mr. Meal’s Petition for Rehearing, Entered _____	11a
APPENDIX C—Mr. Meal’s Brief for Appellant filed in the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit.	12a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Campbell v. Facebook, Inc.</i> , 951 F.3d 1106 (9 th Cir. 2020).....	8
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971).....	8
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 493 (1958).....	8
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	6,8
<i>Minnesota v. Olson</i> , 495 U.S. 91 (1990)	8
<i>Ontario v. Quon</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2619 (2010)	9
<i>United States v. Ackerman</i> , 831 F.3d (10 th Cir. 2016)	4,5,6
<i>United States v. Jacobsen</i> , 466 U.S. 109 (1984)	,5,10,11,12,13

CASES- (Cont'd)

	<u>Page</u>
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 565 U.S. 400 (2012).	4,5,6,7
<i>United States v. Lichtenberger</i> , 786 F. 3d 478 (6 th Cir. 2015).	10
<i>United States v. Meals</i> , 21 F. 4 th 903 (5 th Cir. 2022).	1
<i>United States v. Reddick</i> , 900 F.3d 636 (5 th Cir. 2018).	9,11,12,13
<i>United States v. Runyan</i> , 275 F. 3d 449 (5 th Cir. 2001).	9,10
<i>United States v. Warshak</i> , 631 F. 3d 266 (6 th Cir. 2010).	9

U.S. CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND RULES

U.S. CONST. AMEND. IV..	2
18 U.S.C. § 3231.	4
21 U.S.C. § 846.	4
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).	2
SUP. CT. R. 10(a).	7
SUP. CT. R. 13.3.	2
